Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 6, 1996

Mr. John Yang

Town & Country Cleaners
1925 Park Avenue

Orange Park, Florida 32073

Re: PFacility I.D. No. 0190047
Dear Mr. Yang:'

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form.for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 6, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

(- A
Dotty Diltz, Chief Zéﬁj
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/ jw
cc: Mr. Rick Banks, Northeast District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

JolN _ YANG

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

\(/(3()./4'\ 2,« C,OM’VC‘—H/( C/((’/?/Vl Grg

3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: _ Qz¢ P K AVE.,
ciy: ORANGE PARK Coumy: C L AY Zip Code: 2207 %,

5. Facility Identification Number (DEP Use): .

01700 LT

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

TJoHN  YANG

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: )
Organization/Firm: —Towm & (/ouw“{—h( C[E»'é/ﬂ 2%
Street Address: (924 YK Ave-

City: 0 R& NG E ?A’R K County: (2 LA Y Zip Code: 22077 3
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (Qo&@ 264-691 | Fax: (qQelp 264 (G0

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ¢ ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 . iorin
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
* Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit . o ’
(1) W/ ref. condenser Jaly [F6T Jufy 196
L4

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

{Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Beclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

PRI, ST SN SR T

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) W/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ]

2.(a) What was the total quant'ity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 5 O __]gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] New store: | | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | K | New small area source | ]
Existing large area source | | New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What controf technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser [ ]

New large area source .
Refrigerated condenser [ ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units éxempt [ ]
No such units on-site [ } -

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LOB LR

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

v I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

.

[ ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this.notification.

Qﬂggw [/Wm«m/ I—/ =9 {
A} f

Signature ( } v Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

JolN  YANG

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
Towm % Cozww“"ko( (’/((’/’@/w ers

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
4. Facility Location: ) i .

Street Address: _ M 2§ P 3K A ‘fe N

City: ORANGE FA‘QK County: (. LA Y Zip Code: —2)7,0’) D)
5. Facility Identification Number (DEP Use):

O/ OOy
Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
JoHN  YANG-

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: ,

Organization/Firm: —Towm & _C/Q(,L%Fh’t( G[CM €rs

Street Address: Q26 Pk Ave

City: () R@ l\(&’(‘:’ PA,R K County: (2 LA Y Zip Code: 2 207 ]
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (Qp ZpY-$9 | Fac (qelp 264 Qoo

Facility. Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

sep 6 9%

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 . itoring
Effective: 6-25-96 gureau of Aif Moni
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #!  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit [ (

(1) w/ ref. condenser | £ ' J’a/)( /4{" NILA/A Ferfs -

(2) w/ carbon adsorber !

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

{Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|R7eclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 30 ]gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area sourceﬁ New small area source | X |9

Existing large area source | | New large area source [ ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser [ X ]

New large area source .
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ b( |
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases =T

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair V]

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring [_{

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring ‘[ﬁ% U(
(e) Instrument calibration ‘&'Q%KW
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan [_]/

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ v"]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

{ ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

qOﬂ‘fOM //WA/M/ - 9/ —5{

Signature A i Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ]Z?] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
™MEWN:_/ 00 TIMEOUT:__ /' 7S ars ¥ O[90097
TYPE OF FACILITY: br\q) Clegner

_|FACILITY NAME:_{ ©woa *~ Cow\’rv( Cleances DATE: Z/ ZX/oo

raciTy LocATION:. /915 Tank Av
Otane FAck, F ’42073
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Sr\jr\‘ A \l/QAm‘ PHONE NUMBER: 70 4-2464-59 7/

\@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: .

COI\'H’LIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES@
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ____ /A Ol |

(Approximate

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: C Bwj\\ao\m e S

/ lease Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: _(_ % é % PHONE NUMBER: Z0Y~4" 4y - 43 /0

Page . Revised 10/96




A

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ANNUAL \%

RE-INSPECTION 0

TYPE OF INSPECTION: COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

AIRS ID#: O\l DATE: 'Z/l‘d/oo TIME IN: |3©o
Towa C/Ooﬁ*\‘ﬂ Cleanes
?a/\\» Ave

C)ro.nse,,?g:\g L 32073

rmME OUT: ) S
FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION: &2 S

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Soha \‘/an

rEONE:A SN ~ZLY - SS7/

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART X: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit 0

{PART I: CLASSIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
Al
1. Existing small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galivr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/st
({constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a
dry-10-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galir
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed belore 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facil'it)' classification

B. The total quan

facility was gallons.

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

O No notification form

O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
2. New small arca source \#
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galAT
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large arca source a
dry-10-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galivr
(constructed on or afier 12/9/91)

\?Y anN {QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number
] facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a gencral permit

above

lify of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

1of3 Revised $/11/97



EPART 1I1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

-

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
{check appropriatc boxcs)
1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impenvious containers? h‘{ ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ~ %y ON ON/A
3. Closing and sccuring machinc doors except during loading/unloading? @{ ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ' : S@Y -ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-{o-carbon ratios and steam pressurce for carbon adsorber .
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay DN%\'/A

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
InPart 1l-A:

e e K

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arce required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A helow).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

. condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine §hould bc cquipped with a _rc'fx'igcratcd condenser
{completc A and B below). -

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machinss with the appropriate vent controls? ~§\Y ON
2. Equipped dn-10-dry machinzs with a closed-loop vapor venting system? -&Q’ ON UON/A

3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? QY ON ON/A

4. Mcasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ‘?@\\ aN

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excecded 45°F? %n’ ON ON/A

n

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? =By ON

R ————
e ————— o

2of5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also: ‘ ‘I’

}. Mecasurcd and recorded the exhaust temperature on-the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON

2. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser -
inlet and oudet weckly? Oy aN OnNva
1s the temperature diferential equal 10 or greater than 20° F? ’ Oy ON ON/A
. Measured and rccorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? - Oy ON -ON/A

(¥

Is the pere concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? - Oy ON ON/A

4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamcters downstrcam of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at lcast 2 duct diamcters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? : ' ay ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ' Oy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ON/A
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS )|
Has the responsible official: . “
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perce purchased? ‘N\Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of pere consumption? \@\Y aN
3. Mainuined lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documcntation of leaks. repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, , ay an %@.’A
b. documcntation of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak rcpalrcd w/in 2 daxs :
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON \‘Q\/‘x
4. Maintained calibration data? (o apslicoble direct reading insiruments) 0Oy ON ﬁ\‘/ A
3. Maintained exhaust duct menitoring data on pere concentrations? gy ON ‘QN.-A
6. Mainuaincd startup/shutdown/inalfunction plan? gy ON
1 7. Maintained deviation reports? . _ ’ ay ON RvA
| Problem corrected? ‘ Oy ON JQ{\’/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay DNS@&‘N/L
3o0f5 Reviscd 8/11/97




{PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

-

I

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves t%s’ ON
Door gaskets and scating @x’ ON
Filter,gaskets and sezating %Y N
Pumps %Y ON
Solvent tanks and containers &Y ON
Water separators By on

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

ON/a
ON/A
ON/A
ON/A
ON/A

ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Divener valves

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

ON

gy on

Q‘EJY ON ON/A
By o~ ova
«:@Y aN ON/Aa

%l'l’ ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings ‘RIY ON ON/A

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:

DDD@'@@

N/A

———

=y

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm?  0OY UN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior 10 and after each use

(PID/FID only)? 0Oy ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric ondy)? ay ON

Chostoshec ¢ < coﬁL Z/r9/ %
Inspebtor’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

W s

nspcctor s Signare

ﬂm&( o/

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised' R/11/07



{ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

L
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: anvuat. [\ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION [_]

TIMEIN.__ ([0 _TMEouT-_[/.! 79 AIRS ID¥:._1900Y7

TYPE OF FACILITY:_Dry Cleanes ,
|FACILITY NAME: o)+ COumTRY CLEANERS DATE: 3-39-99

FACILITY LOCATION:_ /2§~ Tark Goe

0(%06, ot PL 32073

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 35 “(m PHONE NUMBER: 90Y-164-5 97/

B

u

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
. discrepancies were noted: .

COl\/IPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. - YESM NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 3/ 2000

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: (U4 ri sltpbg( ¢ S,
se Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATUW / /& PHONE ~umeer: Qoy vY¥ 430 XTI

Pagc_ of . Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

- TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )Zﬂ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION o
[ ars 1#: O/900Y7 ___ paTE: 330779  tomew: _[(PoR E @EO@UV ﬁ'm
FACILITY NAME: 70con ™ Couvntry  (Yegnera o /1994
FACILITY LOCATION: _/ 925" Fa k. Que N
Bureau of Al Wionmoiiis
Oraras ot FL 352073 & Mobile Sources
[¢}
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : __Sobwn \\')o\ na PHONE: 904~-J69- ST7/
CONTACT NAME: _ PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup : a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' a
| PART I: CLASSIFICATION | ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form I
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al .
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small arca source ﬂ
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr i
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galivt both types, x < 140 galhT
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) ' J
3. Existing large arca source Q 4. New large arca source d
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification [5}4’ . ON OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification; -
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. Thetotal q @U of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallens.

S— e —————— ——— — — - —

lofs Revised 8/11/97



[PART 1Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ‘ ]

Is the responsible official of the dry clecaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Sworing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and iinpervious containers? - 'ﬁY ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for lcékagc? : ﬁh’ AN ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ‘E@Y aN
4. Draining cartridge filiers in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? \@]Y ON ON/A
$. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber L
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON %N/A
[¥ART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' ]
In Part I11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arce required. Proceed to Part V.,

X1 classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

_ condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? &Y aN
2. Equipped drv-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting syvstem? %Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a divertier valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? %LY ON ON/A
4. Mcasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strcam of a relrigerated

condenser on'a weekly/bi-weekly basis? : %Y aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser excecded 45° F? &)’. ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afier

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? @J ON
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. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenscr located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis?
Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weckly?

1s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

at the end of the final drying cvcle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber?

1s the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
-Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at lcast 8 duct diamcters downstrecam of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamcters upstrcam {rom any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

Oy
Oy

Qay
ay

ay

ay

ay

ON

ON
ON

ON
0N

QN

ON,

3

aN

anN/a
ON/A

ON/Aa
ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

——— o — —

—

' uPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

U

~1 O

3.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)

L.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained Icak dcicction inspection and repatir reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair Icak and Icak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt?

Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading insiruments)
Maintained exhaust duct menitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Qv

~ ON

anN

UN

Sy ax

Yy
ay
Qﬁb
ay

ay
ay

aN
ax
ON
aN
ON

ON/A

ON/A
/A
v, 37N

WN/A

N/A
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I PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

.

inspection?

(73 )

2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log?
Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hosc connections, fittings,

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on c&tcdor surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

By
| dy on

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

aN

couplings, and valves \@Y ON ON/A . Muck cookers ﬁY ON ON/A
Door gaskets and scating @Y ON ON/A Stills @Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating @Y aN ON/A Exhaust dampers ‘%]Y ON ON/A
Pumps \h\\’ -ON QN/A Divener valves &]Y ON On/a
-Solvent tanks and containers %Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A
Watcer separators Wy aON anva

&
3

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: _ ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY 0N
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay OaN
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in usc? ay ON
c. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicaic samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON -

@\cﬂm\(\u LSt z-30-959
Ins ctor Name (Pleasc Print) Date of Inspection

ﬂ

7 - JA000

Inspcctor s Slgrﬁturc

4of5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL " COMPLAINTDISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION QO
AIRS ID#: _ D1900 ¢L7) TIMEIN: __/0/00 TIME OUT: __ /P | 4§

FACILITY NAME: jﬂ[@ﬁ/ iﬁ Ooowrey 0/ FHNEES
FACILITY LOCATION: ___ /4RSS FArKk AuFuue
DRunse Ak 32073

= Am m———

{PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

A, <
1. Existing small arca source tl/ 2. New small area source %

dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) wconstructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source g -
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal{yr ' ) e
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/y E C E l V E '
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) APR 7 1997
This is a correct facility classification ay IQ'N/ Bureau of Air Monitoring

. ile Sources
If no, please check the appropriate classification: & Mobile S

Q/ facility qualified for a general permit as number 2. above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was (OS gallons.

1of4 Revised 10/14/96



HPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3.

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

e Ty —— i

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS !

1.

2.

B.

1.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber {(compleic A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has becn checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? m
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? ¥ ON ON/A

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the [Z/ ‘ e
condenser upon opening the door? ON- ON/A

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated B(
ON

condenser on a weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? Qy aN '

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after @’/
ON

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?
Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

20of4 Revised 10/14/96
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Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weckly?

Is the tcmperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfcr machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay ON
ay ON

0y UN ON/A
ay OGN

ay ON

Qy UN ONA

Qy ON ONA

—— =

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

NN e

8.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

L.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordercd to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? '

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading insiruments only)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

T = = ——

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

L.
2.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?
Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (atrflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

——

3of4
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If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and sccure areawhen not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OGN
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? aN
4. The following arcas should be checked for leaks by the inspector:
_ Leak Detected? Leak Detected?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves EB’/ ON Muck cookers [D/ aN
Door gaskets and seating ' EB/ aN Stills ay aN
Filter gaskets and seating (IVY/ UN Exhaust dampers ay anN
Pumps - D)/ ON Diverter valves B( anN
Solvent tanks and containers - d/ aN Cartridge filter housings EQ/ UN

@/DN

Water separators

NETIVAN L/

Name of Responsible Official

;Y,A,BANK 5//3/77

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of ﬁlspectmn
ii /MC;M/» - 3/4 9
Inspeglor s Signature Approximate Dhte of Next Inspection
4 0of 4 Revised 10/14/96

S



awrs o#: _ 190047 / Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ’/"aw/t/ ’; d@MZ}’ d (IZAMEELS DATE:
FACILITY LOCATION: 1925 FAPK HremuE
DERMNEE AR 32673

Annual Reporting Period: SEPT / 191'5 TO Wapay 3 1599

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QyEes Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

1

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this nolification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

respoNsBLE oFFrciar: ) OH N Yﬁ NG o [ /&/N/)/ 3 é 3 /Q ’7

Name (Please Print) U Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. Itis at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



AIRSID#:OGOO'“W v

Revised 10710/96
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
FACILITY NAME: TOLON + COuUNTRY CLEANERS DATE: 3-6-9%
FACILITY LOCATION: /925~ TPARK AVE

CRAMGE %R‘s SYLORDA  3J0 73

Annual Reporting Period: MARC

1997 10 _MARCH

198

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in co

i méliy,wirh DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES QNo
IfNO, complcte the following:

#1. Term or condition of the gencral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the repomng period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance; from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance

uo |41V 19 neajng

Qh6L (S b VR

WHERER:

seomo_é ajagNt B

NI

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, thar the statem

made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Yo HN YANG,

Name (Please Print)

3-(- 93

Date

*This form is made available t5 you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. Itis at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form

Page of
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AIRS ID#: O/900Y 7 . Revised 10710/

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

—

FACILITY NAME: _78wn T Coundra  Clecn érn DATE: m
FACILITY LOCATION: J9 5% ok (-e.
O/ors 0 ‘o L STo73

Annual Reporting Period: Man (99 x4 . 19 TO m&xt /?9 9 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES DNO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' 0

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from . 10

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrale compliance

As the resporsible official, I hereby cerlify, based on information cnd belief formed after recsonable inguiry, that the statemenls
made in this notification are true, accurcte and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchese receipls, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dryfac:l:hes or 1,800 gallons per
year jor transfer or combination focilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Trnhn “rna %(p/yﬂ/ / /1 //WLﬁ /3' %99

Name (Plé).s: Print) V ngnaturc Date

*This form is madec available to you as 2n aid in order to mest your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official 10 use this form.

Page of




ARs o#:_O 19 0047 %A‘f/ Revisd 10710,

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY KAME: _Jown™ Coontbmy Heaners DATE: 2 /1% /0
FACILITY LOCATION: Q25 PR\ Ave
Ofonae YAtk , FC 32073
[
Annual Reporting Period: ”\of\d\ 19 ﬂQl TO %a- . Zeo o <To~——_

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covzered by this statement. @ES Owo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not besn in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abovs;

Exact pzriod of noncompliance: from s

Action(s) taksn to achicve compliance:

Meathod usad to demonstrate compliancs:

#2. Temm or condition of the genera! permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period siated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken 10 achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliancs

As the resporsible official, I hereby certify, based on information crd belief formed after recsorable inguiry, that the staternenls
made in this notification are true, cccurcte and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, besed
upor: rolling averages o purchese receips, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for cry-to cry facilities or 1,800 gcllor.s per
year for trensfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ‘ohn YANC QW&M/ / M‘/‘ 2 (1 s/

Name (Pleasz Print) ngnamrc Date

*This form is made availabls 10 you as 2n 2id in order to mest your annual compliance certificetion requirsments. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT \/

TYPE OF INSPECTION: axvuaL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [_]
TIMEIN: /' Y§5 TIME OUT:_/r 5~ '
TYPE OF FACILITY: PDRY CLEANER

_AIRS ID#: DI19004'7

FACILITY NAME: TOWN + COuNTRY CLEANERS
FACILITY LOCATION: /G 35 7PARX AVENUE

_ ORANGE PARYK , FLORIDA 310773
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_JOHN YANC¢,

DATE: 3~ -9

PHONE NUMBER: F04 -4 - 597§
er on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

1 7
\ f
®% = (¥
c b el
25 2 m
= i
® % P
COMMENTS: ‘ Dz =
c O D
—‘;‘, ER- T
o}
"3 o
, @
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

' i - ovesiX]
MARCH 1999

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: (" HRA\STOPHER L. SCOTT

(Please Print) o y
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE//?% / A /) PHONE NUMBER: 149-43i0_x )55

Page of
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/
INSPECTI SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION [ |
TIME IN: /000 TIMEOUT.___ /074 S ARSID# D)9 00d7

TYPE OF FACILITY: W)Z Y (Y zonEP

FACILITY NAME: mm/t/ 1 Copniey [ s RS DATE:

FACILITY LOCATION: 142 S PARK AVENUE
- LORANEE PABK 3073 .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: T Pl/al Y AMG. PHONE NUMBER: F04 =Y/~ 597

m/Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘ . compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results.of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESB/NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 3 ?
(Approxnmatc)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: )E A BAA/K‘(‘

} se Prmt) ' : oo .
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ( % ;44 é Z PHONE NUMBER: ‘WY -4 4 A=/ 7Y

~ Page of . Revised 10/96




ROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

PERCHLO

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

(%} COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

O
RE-INSPECTION a

ARSD#: 0130047 _ PATE: 3-6-¥  tvEm:/QIS”  Tove our:fiddd
FACILITY NAME: 1 OWA ~ COUNTRY CLEANERS \

FACILITY LOCATION: _1925  CARY  AWE,

ORAMNGE TARK  FLORIDA 320173

S ERee——

——

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. Exisuing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

3. Facility failed to nolify DARM to use general permit

0 Dg

e —

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

U

A.
1. Existing small arca source . 0 2. New small arca source B/
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr - dry-to-dry only, x<140 galir
transier only, x<200 gal/vr ~transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afier 12/9/91) ‘
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source &
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
wransfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr 7~
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/vr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/y w m
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) 8 = 'a) r
. N z, @
This is a correct facility classification EﬁY aN ge . m
5z —
= [ ¥ F
If no, please check the appropriate classification: ‘é’- % g <
3 3
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above ?ﬁ 6_: = l
O facility exceeds abovce limits and is not eligible for a general permit Uﬁq'

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was O gallons.

lof4 Revised 10/28/96




PART I0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3.

4. Draining cantridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

| 1s the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Jeast 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maimaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according 1o the manufacturer’s specifications?

(21<’ QN

oY ON
&¢ ON

¢ ON
¥ ON DON/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

2

[93)

1.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are réquircd. Proceed to Part V.,

(complete A below).

If classification 3-has been checked, the machine should be:equipped with cither‘a refrigerated -
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been.

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser’on a weckly basis?

Reﬁfajrad or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying-that the coolant had been compictely charged?
- v

If classilication 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser '

& ON

@{'DN ON/A l
E{DN ON/A
w? oN
®¢ on
w¢ oN

20f4
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L

6.

. Bas the responsible official of an cxisting large or new Jarge arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser Jocated.

on dry-lo-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outiet weckly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal 1o or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diamelers upsiream from any bend, conuraction,
or cxpansion; and downstream {rom no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Qy ON

Oy ON
Oy ON

Oy ON ONA
Oy ON

Oy ON

Oy ON ON/A

.5

Oy ON DON/A

——

e— —

IPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-

n

N O

J.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1
2.

Maintained reccipts for perc purch.ascd?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained Jeak detecuon inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and pans installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (}'o;' direct reading instruments only)
Maimained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Mainuained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ko

@¢ ON
=7 ON

@Y ON

@B ON
OY ON mT7A
2¢ ON
g¥ ON
&Y ON
&7 ON

@¢¥ ON ONA

UPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

@7 ON

30f4
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2. Which method of delecuon is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

“]RR

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of dctcct.ix.mg perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dup‘licatc samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

3. Has the facility maintained 2 leak log? Ov ON

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fitungs,

couplings, and valves @Y aN Muck cookers % aN
Door gaskets and scaling Pr ON Suills 2¥ ON
Filter gaskets and seating @Y ON Exhaust dampers Z‘( ON
Pumps E{ ON Divernter valves @? ON
Solveni tanks and containers B{ N Cartridge filter housings av aN
Water separators cod an

Jowh YANG

Name of Responsible Official

CHRSTOPHER L. Sc s 3-(~ 9%

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspecuon

MakReit 99

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Inspector’s S

40f4 Revised 10/28/96
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Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

EUR. OF AIR MONITORING 8 MOBILE SOURCES
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SENDER: COMPLETE Ti

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the’ reverse
50 that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

3d073AN3 40 dOL 1V 43X Iv H3INOULS BOV'ld

A Received by (Please YZCIearly) B. Date /7Dehve

C. S|gnature »

XK\M

Agent
\.~D Addressee |

!
|
|

m Stem 12 O Yes

1. Article Addressed to:

10
JOHN YANG
TOWN & COUNTRY CLEANERS
1925 PARK AVE

ORANGE PARK FL 32073

AIRS ID # 0190047001AG

D. Is dehvery address
If YES, enter delive, address below:

O No

[ Express Mail
Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail  [J C.0.D.

3. Service Type
Certified Mail

O Yes

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

2
PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

2 25

y 102595-99-M-1789




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SEND<R:
= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for-.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. ~
= Print your name and address on the raverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you.
u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

aliso wish to receive the
following services (for an
exira fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery

permit.
®Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
 AIRSID # 0190047 Z 333 I3 0S5
TOWN & COUNTRY CLEANERS |- Senice Type _
JOHN YANG ‘ O Registered Certified
1925 PARK AVE O Express Mail O Insured
ORANGE PARK FL 32073 .13 Retum Receipt for Merchandise (1 COD

7 7. Date of Delivery
| . Z /3
5. Received By: (Print Name)A / 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)
6. Sngnature (Addressee o ent)
X S

PS Form 381 1/, December 994 N Jo2seso7.80179  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank vou for using Return Receipt Service.
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e
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X

% SENDER: - ,
B =Complete items 1 and/or 2 for addilional services. o . | also wish to receive the
@ mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
@ ®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this .
2 cadio you. extra fee): a
%  Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [J Addressee's Address é
9 permit. .
o ®WriteRaturn Recsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. 1 Restricted Delivery g
£ ®The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
€ delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .g
- - O
7 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number 2 Y 4 g
IE ) RS ID 01900477 Z %%—5 006 £
% Al 4b. Service Type g
8 }821; ‘;,qu% . |0 Registered g&eniﬁed a
ﬁ 1925 PARK AVE O Express Mail insured £
&  ORANGE PARK FL 32073 [J Retum Receipt for Mercrlg[\_dnse ocop 2
=] 7. Date of Dehvery il ‘\ "g
<
z - 7 — [ =97 < S
g 5. Received By: (Print Name) - 8. Addressee’ s=Addre17 (On%.J f‘requested £
= and fea is pald) £
W +
1%
T
3
[*)

i
. Signature: (A res r m
K
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US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

JOHN YANG

JOHN YANG

1925 PARK AVE
ORANGE PARK FL 32073

AIRS ID 0190047

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spacial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE ' o First-Class Mail
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

CARV/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROCRAM
DZ~T. OF ENVIRONIuNTAL PROTECTICE
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSKE, FLORIDA 32393-2400
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SENDER: COMPLETE: THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse —_|
»

so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 0190047
TOWN & COUNTRY CLEANERS
JOHN YANG

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A RW by (Please frint Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

N aown ow»ﬁl A-(2-00

1925 PARK AVE
ORANGE PARK FL 32073

3. Service Type \Q'
S Certified Mail *14
O Registered
O insured Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

erchandise

O Yes

2. _Article Number (Coj ym?'n siice gbel)
A5 30

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coveraae Provided.

‘ AIRS ID # 0190047
TOWN & COUNTRY CLEANERS
JOHN YANG
1925 PARK AVE
ORANGE PARK FL 32073
Postage ) $
Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee'

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Defivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995




U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

{Eestﬂded Dellvery Fee

Postage

Certified Fee

Reguired)

T

' 7000 0520 0020 9372 9125

10 AIRS ID # 0190047001AG
Ae JOHN YANG
___ TOWN & COUNTRY CLEANERS
Str 1925 PARK AVE

% ORANGE PARK FL 32073
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US Postal Service . ] /
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

AIRSID # 0190047
TOWN & COUNTRY CLEANERS
JOHN YANG
1925 PARK AVE
ORANGE PARK FL 32073

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Recsipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




